


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Central Paving LLC		Ellingson Earthworks LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>BASE BID</b>								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 34,305.30	\$ 34,305.30
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,119.74	\$ 1,119.74
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,636.07	\$ 12,636.07
4	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$41.94)	400	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 28.42	\$ 11,368.00
5	2-INCH HMA PATCHING	490	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 36,995.00	\$ 91.34	\$ 44,756.60
6	3 1/2 -INCH HMA PATCHING	820	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 57,195.00	\$ 153.54	\$ 125,902.80
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	13	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 214.97	\$ 2,794.61
8	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE PAINT)	440	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 836.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,510.00
9	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW PAINT)	565	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 847.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 10.10	\$ 5,706.50
10	ADJUST MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 284.77	\$ 569.54
11	ADJUST VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 103.95
12	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 8,824.58	\$ 8,824.58
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 258,962.50</b>		<b>\$ 169,114.50</b>		<b>\$ 252,597.69</b>
	<b>BID ALTERNATE - A (W. 19th Ave.)</b>								
1	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 736.45	\$ 736.45
2	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$41.94)	15	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 55.93	\$ 838.95
3	3 1/2 -INCH HMA PATCHING	27	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 2,099.25	\$ 260.26	\$ 7,027.02
4	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE PAINT)	12	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 346.92
5	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW PAINT)	12	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 346.92
	<b>BID ALTERNATE 'A' TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 7,081.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,318.25</b>		<b>\$ 9,296.26</b>

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Central Paving LLC		Ellingson Earthworks LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BID ALTERNATE - B (W. 52nd Ave.)</b>									
1	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 704.15	\$ 704.15
2	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$41.94)	20	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 36.82	\$ 736.40
3	2-INCH HMA PATCHING	56	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 95.42	\$ 5,343.52
4	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	20	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 78.17	\$ 1,563.40
<b>BID ALTERNATE 'B' TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 10,540.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,417.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,347.47</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE - C (W. 4th Ave.)</b>									
1	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 736.45	\$ 736.45
2	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$41.94)	15	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 736.50
3	3 1/2 -INCH HMA PATCHING	24	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 236.29	\$ 5,670.96
4	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE PAINT)	12	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19.58	\$ 234.96
5	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW PAINT)	12	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19.58	\$ 234.96
<b>BID ALTERNATE 'C' TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 6,176.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,001.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,613.83</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE - D (Paul Parish Drive)</b>									
1	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,786.48	\$ 2,786.48
2	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$41.94)	40	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 69.66	\$ 2,786.40
3	3 1/2 -INCH HMA PATCHING	165	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 14,643.75	\$ 134.04	\$ 22,116.60
4	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	60	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.17	\$ 850.20
<b>BID ALTERNATE 'D' TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 31,275.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,333.75</b>		<b>\$ 28,539.68</b>
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2204-22 2022 City-Wide Asphalt Patching. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.									
 Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager									